OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Government Medical College Anantnag, J&K 192101.

(Main Campus Dialgam, Anantnag)

e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com Phone: 01932-227624

No. GMCA/PD/2023/ 785-789

Dated: | 9.08.2023

CIRCULAR

CODE OF CONDUCT

The code of conduct applies to all students studying in GMC Anantnag. In absence of rules specific to any matter relating to academics the head of the institution in consultation with MEU coordinator and Registrar Academics is the highest authority. All powers relating to discipline and disciplinary action are vested with head of the institution. The Principal may delegate all such powers as he/she deems proper to MEU coordinator/ Registrar Academics/ to such other persons.

- 1. 75% attendance is compulsory for internal assessment marks to be forwarded to University.
- 2. Internal assessment progress report of each student on regular basis i.e six monthly for official records will be forwarded to Registrar Academics section by concerned Head of department.
- 3. A parent teacher meet will be held in consultation with HOD's wherein deviant MBBS student's progress and conduct in the college will be conveyed and action taken thereof.
- 4. Matters related to student affairs like permission for (picnic, tours) should come through Registrar Academics and there is no jurisdiction of Administrative side in this regard.
- 5. Uniform Dress code (white apron with name plate) for students is mandatory and whosoever deviates will be fined @Rs 200.
- 6. Log book assessment is mandatory for calculation of internal assessment and should be duly maintained and checked on regular intervals.

7. Any students found indulging in unscrupulous activities will face disciplinary action.

Medical College Anantnag.

Copy to the:-

- 1. RA GMC Anantnag with the direction to circulate in all whatsapp student groups.
- 2. IT Section for circulation in official website.
- All student notice boards.
- Office record file.